

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14220 of 2024**

RAJ TANSUKHBHAI CHAVDA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Appearance:

PRASHANT V CHAVDA(8510) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 23/10/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr.Chavda for the petitioner through virtual mode. He has submitted that the present petitioner and victim-girl whose name is mentioned in the FIR are now married and residing together. However, the present complaint is filed as the family members of the girl are opposing the said relationship.

Learned APP has submitted that no relief can be granted at this stage as the chargesheet is already filed in the matter and the matter is ripe for hearing.

Considering the submissions and material on record, Rule returnable on 9.12.2024. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for respondent-state. Ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph 8(B) is granted till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA