

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.
14220 of 2024**

=====

RAJ TANSUKHBHAI CHAVDA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

PRASHANT V CHAVDA(8510) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. Prashant V. Chavda appearing for the applicant submitted that the present application has been preferred for quashing of the FIR registered against the present applicant–accused for the offences punishable under Sections 354(d) and 506(2) of the IPC and Section 12 of the POCSO Act.
2. It is submitted that the victim and the present applicant have got married, the marriage certificate has been produced, affidavit of the victim has also been produced and the victim will appear before the

Court, either virtually or physically, on the next date of hearing.

3. Considering this submission, stand over to 05.05.2026.

DIKSHA

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)